

MC 298 of 2018 and MC 221 of 2021

Order dated: 04/03/2023

Today is fixed for hearing of interim petition and W/O in the mean time.

Both sides file hazira.

Both sides also file petition.

Petition is allowed.

Fix 02/06/2023 for interim hearing.