

Misc Case No. 298/18 with M.C 221/2018

Order dated 01.08.23

Today is fixed for hearing of interim petition and filing of W/O as well as affidavit of Assets and liability by the O.P

In **Misc Case 221/2021** the petitioner is present by hazira. The O.P files adjournment petition.

Heard submission of both the parties. The Ld. Advocate for the petitioner raised vehement objection. It appears that already ample opportunity has been provided to the O.P for filing written objection and affidavit of assets and liability but till date numerous adjournments have been preferred. Considering the conduct of the O.P the prayer for adjournment is allowed as final chance. **The O.P is strictly directed to file written objection and affidavit of assets and liability by next date fixed i.e the petition shall be heard exparte.**

In **M.C 298/18** the petitioner prayed for time by filing an adjournment petition. The O.P is present by hazira.

It appears from the record that written objection has already been filed by the O.P. and it is pending at the stage of evidence.

Hence, fix 13-10-2021 for filing W/O and affidavit of Assets and liability by the O.P in Misc case 221/2021 and evidence of P.W.1 in M.C 298/18.

D/C

Judicial Magistrate 4th Court, Howrah.